

Board of Supervisors Cerro Gordo County Courthouse

220 North Washington Avenue Mason City, IA 50401-3254 Phone: (641) 421-3021 * Fax: (641) 421-3088 Chris Watts
Tim Latham
Casey M. Callanan

CERRO GORDO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR SESSION

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2022 10:00 A.M. – BOARDROOM

APPROVAL OF AGENDA APPROVAL OF MINUTES

A. September 13, 2022 Regular Session

PUBLIC COMMENT

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. County Auditor Claims
- 2. County Auditor Payroll
- 3. County Auditor Drainage
- 4. County Auditor Drainage District 120 Application for Payment #1 from Reutzel Excavating
- 5. County Treasurer Consider Resolution 2022-05C Designating Official Depositories
- 6. County Treasurer Consider Amendment to CGC Investment Policy & Authorize Chair to Sign
- 7. County Treasurer Update on County Credit Card Process
- 8. County Conservation Authorize Chair to Sign USDA Conservation Reserve Program Contract
- 9. County Engineer –
- 10. County Engineer Authorize Chair to Sign Perpetual Water Main Easement
- 11. County Engineer HMA Resurfacing Project FM-C017(114)—55-17
 - a. Motion to Approve Final Voucher for Payment & Authorize Chair to Sign

CORRESPONDENCE & COMMUNICATION ADJOURNMENT

Next Resolution 2022-86
Posted: 09/19/22 at 10:00 a.m.
All times listed on the agenda, except the starting time, are tentative.